

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 801**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete “\$100,000” and insert “\$1,000
2 per new employment position created”.

3 In line 14, delete “and”.

4 In line 17, delete the period and insert “;

5 “(d) Be created by a taxpayer with not more than 100 employees; and

6 “(e) Provide compensation that is greater than the median income in the
7 local community in which the employee filling the position performs a plu-
8 rality of the employee’s work, as determined by the Department of
9 Revenue.”.

10 In line 19, delete “of Revenue”.

11 On page 2, line 2, delete “of Revenue”.

12 In line 8, delete “of Revenue”.

13 In line 9, before “policies” insert “policies and procedures for demarcating
14 local communities for purposes of subsection (2)(e) of this section and”.

15
